VILLAGE OF HORSEHEADS MAPLE GROVE CEMETERY

Cemetery Rates/Fees Effective June 1, 2019 (Established Pursuant to Village Code Section 113-2(A),113.2(J)

CEMETERY HOURS: MONDAY-FRIDAY 9:00AM-3:30PM

NO BURIALS WILL BE PERMITTED ON SUNDAYS OR LEGAL HOLIDAYS

FEE SCHEDULE DURING CEMETERY HOURS: (9:00AM - 3:30PM)

| GRAVE OPENING: | Adult | \$900.00 |
|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Summer-24hrs. Notice | Child (Vault) | \$700.00 |
| Winter-36 hrs. Notice | Cremated Remains | \$400.00 |
| | Cherub | \$400.00 |

FEE SCHEDULE- OUTSIDE CEMETERY HOURS:

(Additional \$275.00 if funeral process continues after 3:30PM)

| GRAVE OPENING: | Adult | \$1200.00 |
|-----------------------|-------|-----------|
| | | |

Child (Vault) \$1200.00 Cremated Remains \$1000.00 Cherub \$1000.00

<u>DI</u>SINTERMENT FEES: Minimum cost is twice the cost of a corresponding burial (see above fees)

| LOT INCLUDING PERPETUAL CARE: | SINGLE | \$ 900.00 |
|-------------------------------|--------|-----------|
| | | |

MARKER FOUNDATIONS: PER SQUARE FOOT MINIMUM CHARGE

LOT TRANSFER FEE: \$100.00 (per Board Resolution of 10/12/17)